
 
 
Broadband Forum Liaison To:  

IETF TEAS WG - Vishnu Pavan Beeram, WG Chair, vbeeram@juniper.net 
IETF TEAS WG - Lou Berger, WG Chair, lberger@labn.net 
3GPP - Susanna Kooistra, Liaison Coordinator, susanna.kooistra@3gpp.org 
3GPP SA2 - Puneet Jain, WG Chair, puneet.jain@intel.com 
3GPP SA5 - Thomas Tovinger, WG Chair, thomas.tovinger@ericsson.com 
MEF- Nan Chen, President MEF nan@metroethernetforum.org 

From: Lincoln Lavoie, Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair <lylavoie@iol.unh.edu>  

Liaison Communicated By:  
David Sinicrope, Broadband Forum IETF Liaison Officer <david.sinicrope@ericsson.com> 
Manuel Paul, Broadband Forum 3GPP Liaison Officer <manuel.paul@telekom.de> 
Ken Ko, Broadband Forum MEF Liaison Officer <kko@broadband-forum.org>  

Date: 25 June 2022 

Subject: LS on information about BBF’s release of technical report on network slicing management 

Dear Colleagues, 

The Broadband Forum (BBF) would like to inform you about the release of Technical Report TR-522 on 
Network Slicing Management Interface in 5G network context. 

This standard specifies the interface between 3GPP management system and transport network manager, 
refers to Mobile-transport network slicing instance Management Interface (MMI). The focus of this standard is 
to formulate the MMI interface specification to enable 5G Network Slices across mobile and transport domains 
in broadband networks, the scope of which includes attributes that should be supported by MMI interfaces for 
configuration, monitoring and performance assurance for network slicing, and operations parameters and 
functional requirements for MMI interfaces in support of 5G Network Slices with specific customers’ SLA 
requirements.  

This specification is referenced for your information. See 

https://www.broadband-forum.org/technical/download/TR-522.pdf 

We look forward to continuing the productive cooperation with you. 

Sincerely, 
Lincoln Lavoie, 
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair 
 
CC: 
Liaisons at BBF <liaisons@broadband-forum.org> 
Lincoln Lavoie, Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair <lylavoie@iol.unh.edu> 
Ken Ko, Broadband Forum Managing Director <kko@broadband-forum.org> 
April Nowicki, Broadband Forum Member Support Manager <anowicki@broadband-forum.org> 
David Sinicrope, Access & Transport Architecture Working Area Director <david.sinicrope@ericsson.com>  
IETF statements@ietf.org 
3GPP Liaison Coordinator 3GPPLiaison@etsi.org 
MEF Liaison Coordinator liaisons@mef.net 

Broadband Forum Reference: LIAISE-530 

Date of Upcoming Broadband Forum Meetings: See https://www.broadband-
forum.org/category_meetings_and_events/upcoming-meetings  

Attachments:  None 
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